

SEC/1102/2021	By e-filing	11 th February, 2021
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Ltd.	
"Exchange Plaza",		tionship Department,
C-1, Block G,	27 th Floor,	
Bandra- Kurla Complex,	Phiroze Jeejeet	phoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Bandra (E),	Mumbai - 400	001.
Mumbai – 400 051.	Scrip Code : 5	532259
Scrip Symbol : APARINDS	Kind Attn.: C	orporate Relationship Dept.
Kind Attn.: The Manager, Listing Dept	<u>-</u>	

Sub. : Intimation under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, as amended from time to time, we are sending herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) with regard to the purchase of **1,60,000** (**0.418%**) equity shares by Mr. Kushal N. Desai, Promoter – Chairman & Managing Director and KMP and purchase of **94,000** (**0.246%**) equity shares by Mr. Chaitanya N. Desai, Promoter – Managing Director and KMP individually on 10.02.2021 [collectively **2,54,000** (**0.664%**) equity shares] of Apar Industries Limited (the 'Target Company') from Open Market.

Please take on record the above disclosure under the said Regulation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Apar Industries Limited

Allen and

(Sanjaya Kunder) Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.

APAR Industries Limited

Corporate Office : APAR House, Corporate Park, V. N. Purav Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071, India +91 22 2526 3400/6780 0400 corporate@apar.com www.apar.com

Regd. Office: **301/306, Panorama Complex, R. C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007, India** +91 265 6178 700/6178 709 <u>apar.baroda@apar.com</u> www.apar.com CIN : L91110GJ1989PLC012802 From : Kushal N. Desai "Gitanjali Gardens", 8th Floor, 68-E, Nepean Sea Road, Rungta Lane, Mumbai – 400 006

11th February, 2021

To,

1 2

in

- BSE Ltd. (BSE) (Scrip Code. 532259)
 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
- National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) (Scrip Symbol APARINDS) "Exchange Plaza" Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.
- 3. Apar Industries Limited Mumbai.
 - Sub. : Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time

Dear Sirs

With reference to the subject above, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time, about the purchase of **1,60,000 (0.418%)** equity shares by me on 10.02.2021 as a Promoter – Chairman & Managing Director and KMP individually [collectively with other Promoter **2,54,000 (0.664%)**] of Apar Industries Limited (the 'Target Company') from Open Market.

Please take on record the above disclosure.

Thanking You,

(Kushal N. Desai) Promoter – Chairman & Managing Director and KMP Apar Industries Limited Encl. : As above.

	From: Kushal N. Desai Gitanjali Gardens, 8th Floor,			
	68-E, Nepean Sea Road, Rungta Lane, Mumbai - 400 006.			
	Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantia	al Acquisition of Share	s and Takeovers) Regula	ations, 2011.
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Apar Industries Limite	d (CIN : L91110GJ1989P)	LC012802)
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
		Chaitanya N. Desai - Promoter - Mangaing Director & KMP Devharsh C. Desai - Promoter		
		Maithili N. Desai - Pro Rishabh K. Desai - Pro		
		Gaurangi K. Desai - Pro		
		Noopur K. Desai - Pror		
		Jinisha C. Desai - Prom		·
			ate Limited - Promoter (Iv Private Trust No. 2 - T	rustee - Maithili Trusteeship
		Services Private Limite		
			ervices Private Limited -	
			ly Private Trust - Trustee	e K. N. Desai & C. N. Desai -
		Promoter Kushal N. Desai Family	Private Trust - Trustee	K. N. Desai, C. N. Desai &
		Noopur K. Desai - Pror		,
		Chaitanya N. Desai Fai	mily Private Trust - Trust	ee - C. N. Desai, K. N. Desai
		& Jinisha C. Desai - Pro		
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter Group	(As per Annexure - A Yes as Promoter	attached herewith)	
	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are		le : 532259)	
	Listed	National Stock Exchar	nge of India Limited (Scri	
5	Details of the acquisition / disposal / holding of shares / voting	Number	% w.r.t. total share /	% w.r.t. total diluted share
	rights/ holding of the Acquirer and PAC		voting capital	/ voting capital of the TC (*)
	Before the acquisition /-disposal under consideration, holding of	of:	wherever applicable	
а.	Shares carrying voting rights	9,048,503	23.645	23.645
b.	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	undertaking/others)			
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
u.	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	5	N.A.	N.A.
	the TC (specify holding in each category)			14.7.1
e.	Total (a+b+c+d)	9,048,503	23.645	23.645
	Details of acquisition / sale			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	160,000 N.A.	0.418 N.A.	0.418 N.A.
-	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that	1.4A	N.A.	0.0.
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	11	N.A.	N.A.
	the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold			
	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Total (a+b+c+/-d) After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	160,000	0.418	0.418
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / Sold			
	(after the acquisition of shares along with other Promoters			
	collectively the total Promoters' shareholding enhanced from		24.063	24.063
	22,885,064 Equity Shares (59.801%) to 23,139,064 Equity Shares			
b.	(60.465%) as per the annexure attached herewith) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
с.	VRs otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	the T C (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	0 309 503	24.062	34.053
	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	9,208,503	24.063	24.063
4 I	public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		Open Market	
	transfer etc.			
	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of		10.02.2021	
	intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the			
	said acquisition / sale	Rs. 382,686,19	0/- (38,268,619 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10/- each)
9	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 382,686,19	0/- (38,268,619 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10/- each)
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /-sale.	Rs. 382,686,190/- (38,268,619 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
<u> </u>	d share / voting capital means the total number of shares in t	he TC assuming full co	onversion of the outsta	nding convertible securities /
warra	nts into equity shares of the TC.			1.1
				NAM
			Į(INVIV'
	: Mumbai : 11.02.2021			il N. Desai) : 00008084
Date	. 11.02.2021		DIN	

Place : Mumbai Date : 11.02.2021

`с ',

Kushal N. Desai, Promoter - Chairman & Managing Director & KMP Annexure to Disclosure dated 11.02.2021 of details of shares acquired / transferred in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

14 14

Sr. No.	Name of all the Promoters of Apar Industries Ltd.	No. of Equity Shares held before acquisition / transferred -and % of paid up capital	No. of Equity Shares acquired / transferred and % of paid up capital	No. of Equity Shares held after acquisition / transferred and % of paid up capital
1	Maithili N. Desai	0		0 0.000%
-		0.000%	100.000	
2	Kushal N. Desai	9,048,503 23.645%	160,000 0.418%	9,208,503 24.063%
3	C. N. Desai	8,964,946	94,000	9,058,946
3	C. N. Desa	23.426%	0.246%	23.672%
4	Jinisha C. Desai	500		500
4	Sillisita C. Desai	0.001%		0.001%
F	Neenur K. Doogi	2,139		2,139
5	Noopur K. Desai	0.006%		0.006%
-				3,200
6	Gaurangi K. Desai	3,200 0.008%		0.008%
_		42,398		42,398
7	Rishabh K. Desai			0.111%
		0.111%		131,555
8	Devharsh C. Desai	131,555		0.344%
		0.344%		109,853
9	Apar Corporation Private Limited	109,853		
		0.287%		0.287%
10	Maithili Trusteeship Services Private Limited	300		300
		0.001%		0.001%
11	Maithili N. Desai Family Private Trust No. 2 (Trustee - Maithili Trusteeship Services Private Limited)			4,402,687
		11.505%		11.505%
12	Maithili N. Desai Family Private Trust - Trustee K. N. Desai & C. N. Desai	98,983		98,983
		0.259%		0.259%
13	Kushal N. Desai Family Private Trust - Trustee K. N. Desai, C. N. Desai &			40,000
	Noopur K. Desai	0.105%		0.105%
4.4	Obsitenus N. Dessi Camily Drivets Trust			40,000
14	Chaitanya N. Desai Family Private Trust Trustee - C. N. Desai, K. N. Desai & Jinisha C. Desai	- 40,000		0.105%
		0.105%		
	Total	22,885,064	254,000	23,139,064
	Total	59.801%	0.664%	60.465%

(Kushal N. Desai) DIN : 00008084 From : Chaitanya N. Desai "Gitanjali Gardens", 6th Floor, 68-E, Nepean Sea Road, Rungta Lane, Mumbai – 400 006

11th February, 2021

To,

T

- BSE Ltd. (BSE) (Scrip Code. 532259)
 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
- National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) (Scrip Symbol APARINDS) "Exchange Plaza" Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.
- 3. Apar Industries Limited Mumbai.

Sub. : Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time

Dear Sirs

With reference to the subject above, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time, about the purchase of **94,000 (0.246%)** equity shares by me on 10.02.2021 as a Promoter – Managing Director & KMP individually [collectively with other Promoter **2,54,000 (0.664%)**] of Apar Industries Limited (the 'Target Company') from Open Market

Please take on record the above disclosure.

Thanking You,

(Alson

(Chaitanya N. Desai) Promoter – Managing Director and KMP Apar Industries Limited

Encl. : As above.

F	rom: Chaitanya . N. Desai Gitanjali Gardens, 6th Floor, 68 - Nucrea Saa Dead, Bungto Jano			
	68-E, Nepean Sea Road, Rungta Lane, Mumbai - 400 006.			
	Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substant	ial Acquisition of Sha	ares and Takeovers) Reg	ulations, 2011.
2 1	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Apar Industries Limit Chaitanya N. Desai -	ed (CIN: L91110GJ1989P Promoter - Managing D	virector & KMP
(Kushal N. Desai, Promoter - Chairman & Managing Director & KMF Devharsh C. Desai - Promoter		
		Maithili N. Desai - Pr		
		Rishabh K. Desai - Pr		
		Gaurangi K. Desai - P		
		Noopur K. Desai - Pro Jinisha C. Desai - Pro		
			nily Private Trust No. 2 -	Trustee - Maithili
- 1		Trusteeship Services Private Limited - Promoter		
			ivate Limited - Promoter	
		Maithill Trusteeship Maithill N. Desai Fan	Services Private Limited	ee K. N. Desai & C. N. Desai -
		Promoter		
			ily Private Trust - Truste	e K. N. Desai, C. N. Desai &
		Noopur K. Desai - Pr		
		·	in the second	stee - C. N. Desai, K. N. Desai
		& Jinisha C. Desai - P	romoter A attached herewith)	
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter		attached herewith	
	Group			
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC			an and the second second
			ange of India Limited (Se	crip Symbol : APARINDS) % w.r.t. total diluted share /
132	Details of the acquisition / disposal / holding of shares /	Number	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital	voting capital of the TC (*)
1	voting rights/ holding of the Acquirer and PAC		wherever applicable	voting capital of the rol ()
	Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, hold	ling of:		
а.	Shares carrying voting rights	8,964,946	23.426%	23.426%
1100.1	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
_	disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting		N.A.	N.A.
	rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
	Total (a+b+c+d)	8964946	23.426%	23.426%
	Details of acquisition / sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	94000	0.246%	0.246%
b.	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
c.	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting		N.A.	N.A.
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) acquired			
h	/ sold Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	94000	0.246%	0.246%
	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			22 (772)/
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / Sold		23.672%	23.672%
	(after the acquisition of shares along with other Promoters collectively the total Promoters' shareholding enhanced			
	from 22,885,064 Equity Shares (59.801%) to 23,139,064			
	Equity Shares (60.465%) as per the annexure attached			
	herewith)			
	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A. N.A.
с.	VRs otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
a.	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	T CONCERNING		
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) after	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	acquisition			
	Total (a+b+c+d)	9058946	23.672%	23.672%
6	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /		Open Market	
	public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se		open market	
7	transfer etc. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt	t		
	of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	s	10.02.2021	
	applicable			
8	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Rs. 382,686,3	190/- (38,268,619 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10/- each)
-	the said acquisition /-sale	-		
9	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 382,686,3	190/- (38,268,619 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10/- each)
10	the said acquisition / sale Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	d	100/ 100 300 610 5-11	Shares of Pr. 10/, each)
	acquisition / sale			Shares of Rs. 10/- each)
	ed share/voting capital means the total number of sha	ares in the TC assur	ming full conversion o	f the outstanding convertib
secu	rities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.		0	0.0
1				11/10/10 2

30 VE

Place : Mumbai Date : 11.02.2021

· · ·

Chaitanya N. Desai (DIN : 00008091)

Chaitanya N. Desai, Promoter - Managing Director & KMP

. • • э

Annexure to Disclosure dated 11.02.2021 of details of shares acquired-/ transferred in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Sr. No.	Name of all the Promoters of Apar Industries Ltd.	No. of Equity Shares held before acquisition / transferred and % of paid up capital	No. of Equity Shares acquired / t ransferred and % of paid up capital	No. of Equity Shares held after acquisition / t ransferred and % of paid up capital
1	Maithili N. Desai	0 0.000%		0 0.000%
2	Kushal N. Desai	9,048,503 23.645%	160,000 0.418%	9,208,503 24.063%
3	C. N. Desai	8,964,946 23.426%	94,000 0.246%	9,058,946 23.672%
4	Jinisha C. Desai	500 0.001%		500 0.001%
5	Noopur K. Desai	2,139 0.006%		2,139 0.006%
6	Gaurangi K. Desai	3,200 0.008%		3,200 0.008%
7	Rishabh K. Desai	42,398 0.111%		42,398 0.111%
8	Devharsh C. Desai	131,555 0.344%		131,555 0.344%
9	Apar Corporation Private Limited	109,853 0.287%		109,853 0.287%
10	Maithili Trusteeship Services Private Limited	300		300
		0.001%		0.001%
11	Maithili N. Desai Family Private Trust No. 2 (Trustee - Maithili Trusteeship Services Private Limited)	4,402,687		4,402,687
12	Maithili N. Desai Family Private Trust - Trustee K. N. Desai & C. N. Desai			98,983
		0.259%		0.259%
13	Kushal N. Desai Family Private Trust - Trustee K. N. Desai, C. N. Desai & Noopur K. Desai	40,000		40,000 0.105%
		0.105%		
14	Chaitanya N. Desai Family Private Trust Trustee - C. N. Desai, K. N. Desai & Jinisha C. Desai			40,000 0.105%
	Total	0.105% 22,885,064 59.801%	254,000 0.664%	23,139,064 60.465%

(rlesa)

Chaitanya N. Desai (DIN : 00008091)